1	
- 1	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Diagra money the attached existing decuments or easy thereof			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: If 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Taylor Corporation Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Corporate Graphics International, Inc. Internal Address: _ Street Address: _1725 Roe Crest Drive City: _North Mankato _State: _MN _Zip: _56002-3728 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _Minnesota Other			
Other Execution Date: December 1, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gwen Spurrier	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Matter 86164 (Taylor)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	8. Deposit account number: 500937			
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip.55402-0906	THE CRACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
Gwen Spurrier Name of Person Signing	December 4, 2002 gnature December 4, 2002 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, TAYLOR CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, has adopted, and is using the mark which is a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below:

Serial No.	Mark	Filing Date
76/301,527	ANASAZI	August 20, 2001

and

WHEREAS, Corporate Graphics International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAYLOR CORPORATION does hereby assign to Corporate Graphics International, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application thereof identified above.

TAYLOR CORPORATION

Date: Dec. /___, 2002

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

Name: Gregory W. Jackson

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

GP:941024 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0507